Pressure Sensing Valve
FORM 544
FEATURES
■ EASY FIELD ADJUSTMENT
■ COMPATIBLE IN HYDRAULIC OR
GAS SYSTEMS
■ FACTORY SET
■ GULFPROOFED FINISH & VITON

one until all air is purged. The most critical point is at the
master safety control.
HOW TO ORDER
When ordering please specify the following:
1. Basic model number
2. Tripping pressure
3. Tripping Action:
a) To trip on rising pressure
b) To trip on falling pressure
4. Pressure Range from Model Code Table A. If this
number is not specified, a unit in which the specified
pressure falls nearest the middle of the range will be
furnished.
5. Any of the following special features if required:
a) Pneumatic Lockout (available on Range 1 only .)
b) BSP Parallel Port Threads (instead of NPT.)
Available from U.K. factory only.
The unit may be ordered using the full description as shown
above or by constructing a Model No. using the Model Code
System. The complete Model No. for a unit with Range 1,
gulfproofed, NPT threads, Viton seals and a 20 psi falling
pressure setting is “1672E1F1 set at 20 psi falling .”
Differential*  Proof
psi (kPa)  psi (kPa)
Range 1 3.5 (24) 350 (2413)
Range 2 5-10 (35-68) 350 (2413)
Range 3 10-15 (69-103) 350 (2413)
Range 4 10-27 (69-186) 1000 (6895)
Range 5 8-40 (56-275) 1000 (6895)
Range 6 30-60 (207-413) 4000 (27579)
Range 7 30-140 (207-965) 4000 (27579)
* Differential is the change in sensed pressure above or
below the trip point that is required to open the valve and
cause an AMOT Pneumatic Indicating Relay to change from
red to green with a 50 psi air pressure supply. The lower
differential pressures shown are at the low end of the ranges
and the higher pressures are for the higher end of the
ranges.
MODEL CODE SYSTEM
NOTE: Letters or numbers in the MTO space, other than
nothing, A1 or AA, indicate the unit is built to special
requirements and some of the other code numbers may not
be valid. Check with the factory for full specification of such
models.
Pressure settings are not part of this Model Code.
The desired setting and whether it is to trip on
rising or falling pressure must be specified sepa-
rately and will appear on the nameplate.
1672E 1 F 1 – (   )
Basic
Model
No.
Special Requirements
Made-To-Order (M.T.O.)
= Non-Standard, special
   charge may apply.
* Available in U.K. only.
  TABLE A  TABLE B  TABLE C
DESCRIPTION – Sensed Pressure                     Spring      Thread, Finish & Seal Code No. Process Sensing
kPa in (     )    Code No.  Seal Code No.